

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

AUG 26 1991

CASE NO. 77,366

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Chief Deputy Clerk

DAVID KIDD GORHAM,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida

CELIA A. TERENZIO Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar No. 656879 111 Georgia Avenue, Suite 204 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 Telephone: (407) 837-5062

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>P.</u>	AGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	.ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	9
<u>POINT I</u>	9
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT THE STATE DID NOT OFFER A STATE WITNESS LENIENT TREATMENT IN EXCHANGE FOR INCULPATATORY TESTIMONY AGAINST APPELLANT POINT II	.13
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT THE STATE DID NOT WITHHOLD ANY MATERIAL EVIDENCE IN VIOLATION OF BRADY V. MARYLAND	
POINT III	. 16
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT APPELLANT RECEIVED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL	
CONCLUSION	.19
CEDUITICAME OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGES
<pre>Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S 83 (1963)</pre>	9, 13
Breedlove v. State, 413 So.2d 1, 4 (Fla. 1982)	14
Gorham v. State, 454 So.2d 556 (Fla. 1984)	2
Gorham v. State, 521 So.2d 1067, 1069 (Fla. 1988)	
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 528 So.2d 1171, 1173-1174 (Fla. 1988)	17
<pre>Kelly v. State, 569 So.2d 754, 762 (Fla. 1990)</pre>	9, 17
<pre>Marrow v. State, 483 So.2d 17 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)</pre>	12
Perry v. State, 395 So.2d 170, 173 (Fla.1981)	14
<pre>State v. Bolender, 503 So.2d 1247, 1249 (Fla. 1987)</pre>	16
<u>United States v. Shaffer</u> , 789 F.2d 682 (9th Cir. 1986)	12
Williams v. State, 16 FLW 1769, 1770 (2nd DCA July 5, 1991)	9
